

King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2024-0164 **Version**: 1

Type: Motion Status: In Committee

File created: 5/28/2024 In control: Law and Justice Committee

On agenda: Final action: Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: A MOTION acknowledging receipt of a report on county diversion programs, in response to the 2023-

2024 Biennial Budget Ordinance, Ordinance 19546, Section 17, Proviso P3.

Sponsors: Jorge Barón

Indexes: Budget

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A. Report on Select King County Diversion Programs 2023, 2. 2024-0164 transmittal letter, 3. 2024-

0164 Legislation Review Form

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 5/28/2024
 1
 Metropolitan King County Council
 Introduced and Referred

Clerk 05/13/2024

A MOTION acknowledging receipt of a report on county diversion programs, in response to the 2023-2024 Biennial Budget Ordinance, Ordinance 19546, Section 17, Proviso P3.

WHEREAS, the 2023-2024 Biennial Budget Ordinance, Ordinance 19546, Section 17, Proviso P3, states \$50,000 shall not be expended or encumbered until the executive transmits a report on April 30, 2024, and

WHEREAS, the 2023-2024 Biennial Budget Ordinance, Ordinance 19546, Section 17, Proviso P3, requires that the report shall cover the period from January 1, 2023, through December 31, 2023, and include the following programs: Community Diversion Program, Community Center for Alternatives Program Enhanced, Pretrial Assessment and Linkage Services, Law Enforcement Assisted Diversion, Therapeutic Alternative Diversion, and Restorative Community Pathways, and

WHEREAS, the 2023-2024 Biennial Budget Ordinance, Ordinance 19546, Section 17, Proviso P3,

File #: 2024-0164, Version: 1

requires that the report shall provide the following information for each program: The desired policy outcomes of the program; the eligibility criteria for the program; annual county budget for the program; the number of annual participants; a listing of participants, with personal identifiers removed, by charge, if applicable, and referring agency; a definition of program completion; the percentage of participants completing the program; and a summary of program outcomes during the reporting period based on program-defined performance metrics, and

WHEREAS, the King County executive hereby transmits to the council the Report on Select King County Diversion Programs 2023;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The council hereby acknowledges receipt of the Report on Select King County

Diversion Programs 2023, Attachment A to this motion, as required by the 2023-2024 Biennial Budget

Ordinance, Ordinance 19546, Section 17, Proviso P3.